their plan value. The exposure is managed by reviewing the portfolio regularly.

C.8 Any other information

There is no other information to report.

   Forester Life Limited and
Forester Holdings (Europe) Limited

Solvency & Financial Condition Report

29

D. VALUATION FOR SOLVENCY PURPOSES
The ‘Valuation for Solvency Purposes’ section provides a description of the bases, methods and main
assumptions used in the valuation of assets, technical provisions and other liabilities for each material
asset/liability class under Solvency II.

Assets and liabilities have been valued according to the requirements of the Solvency II PRA Rulebook and
related guidance. The basis for the Solvency II valuation principle is the amount for which the assets or
liabilities could be exchanged between knowledgeable willing parties in an arm’s length transaction.

The tables below set out a summarised balance sheet as at 31 December 2023, comparing assets and
liabilities as reported in the IFRS financial statements and the Solvency II balance sheet in respect of the FHE
Group and FLL.

Table 1 – FHE Group – Balance Sheet – IFRS and Solvency II

FHE Group IFRS
IFRS

reclassified

SII
Valuation

adjustment
Solvency

II
SFCR
Note

As at 31 December 2023 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000
Deferred acquisition costs   18,187   -   (18,187)   -   D.1.1
Intangible assets 21,155   -   (21,155)   -
Deferred tax asset   4,478   (4.478) -   -  D.1.2
Property, plant and equipment held for own use   7,401   -   -   7,401  D.1.3
Holdings in related undertakings, including
participations

-

   -

-   -

D.1.4

Reinsurance contract assets   3,245 - (911) 2,334 D.2.6
Equities   4,828,125 (4,828,125) -   -

D.1.5

Bonds  521,260   (296,650) -   224,610
Collective Investment Undertakings   -   291,250  -   291,250
Derivatives   11,393   (11,393) -
Assets held for index - linked and unit - linked
business   -   4,905,707 - 4,905,707

Loans to policyholders   -

5,639   -   5,639  D.1.6
Cash & cash equivalent   50,712   (35,250) -   15,462  D.1.4
Receivables   12,079   (3,164) -   8,915  D.1.7

Total assets 5,478,035  23,536 (40,253) 5,461,318

Technical provisions   5,276,993

(5,216)

(276,520) 4,995,257  D.2.1
Pension benefit obligations   3,299   -   -   3,299  D.3.1
Deferred tax liabilities -   (4,477) 50,869   46,392  D.1.2
Intermediaries payable 22,226 14,915  -   37,141  D.3.2
Payables (trade, non-insurance)   11,396   18,315 -   29,711  D.3.2

Total liabilities 5,313,914   23,537 (225,651) 5,111,800

Excess of assets over liabilities 164,121   349,518

   Forester Life Limited and
Forester Holdings (Europe) Limited

Solvency & Financial Condition Report

30

Table 2 – FLL – Balance Sheet – IFRS and Solvency II

FLL IFRS
IFRS

reclassified

SII
Valuation

adjustment
Solvency

II
SFCR
Note

As at 31 December 2023 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000
Deferred acquisition costs 18,187   -   (18,187) - D.1.1
Intangible assets 5,359   -   (5,359) -
Deferred tax asset   7,616   (7,616)   -   - D.1.2
Property, plant and equipment held for own use   5,710   -   -   5,710 D.1.3
Holdings in related undertakings, including
participations
Reinsurance contract assets

-

3,245

-
-

-

   (911)

-

2,334

D.2.6
Equities   4,828,125  (4,828,125)   -   -

D.1.4

Bonds  521,260   (296,650)   -   224,610
Collective Investment Undertakings   -   291,250   -   291,250
Derivatives   11,393   (11,393)   -

Assets held for index - linked and unit - linked
business

   -   4,905,707   4,905,707

Loans to policyholders   -  5,639   -   5,639 D.1.5
Cash & cash equivalent   51,122   (35,249)   -   15,873 D.1.4
Receivables   12,582 (2,441)   -   10,141 D.1.7

Total assets 5,464,599  21,122 (24,457) 5,461,264

Technical provisions 5,276,993 (5,474)  (274,154) 4,997,365 D.2.1
Pension benefit obligations   1,719   -   -   1,719  D.3.1
Deferred tax liabilities -   (7,616)   54,227   46,611  D.1.2
Intermediaries payable 22,226 13,784   -   36,010  D.3.2
Payables (trade, non-insurance)   15,262   20,428   -   35,689  D.3.2

Total liabilities 5,316,200   2,122  (219,927) 5,117,394

Excess of assets over liabilities 148,399   343,870

The Solvency II consolidated balance sheet for the Group has been prepared using default accounting
consolidation-based method (‘Method 1’).

D.1 Assets

Assets have been valued according to the requirements of the Solvency II PRA Rulebook and related guidance.
The basic principle of valuing assets under Solvency II is to determine the amount at which an asset could
be exchanged between knowledgeable willing parties in an arm’s length transaction.

The general principles for measuring asset valuations under Solvency II are as follows: